of the entity to which they relate. For presentation purpose, the amounts of the exposure are
shown in USD, translated using the spot rate at the year end date.

The Group

Exposure to foreign currencies (expressed in United States Dollars)

2014 2013

United
States Hong Kong

United
States Hong Kong

Renminbi Dollars Dollars Renminbi Dollars Dollars
USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

Trade and other receivables 8,921 45,620 — 115 79,271 —

Cash at bank and in hand 149 236,966 8,657 797 71,870 75
Trade and other payables (11,498) (89,863) (3,350) (9,025) (34,340) (359)
Short-term borrowings
 and current portion of
 long-term borrowings — (51,818) — — (61,818) —

Long-term borrowings,
 less current portion — (91,818) — — (103,636) —

Net exposure arising
 from recognised
 assets and liabilities (2,428) 49,087 5,307 (8,113) (48,653) (284)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

An 5% strengthening/weakening of other currency against functional currencies defined in Note
2(v) as at the respective balance sheet dates would decrease/(increase) loss after taxation by the
amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other risk variables remained constant.

2014 2013
Loss/profit for the year USD’000 USD’000

5% increase in RMB (8) (304)
5% decrease in RMB 8 304
5% increase in USD 3,228 (1,708)
5% decrease in USD (3,228) 1,708
5% increase in HKD 264 (10)
5% decrease in HKD (264) 10

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

MONGOLIAN MINING CORPORATION

ANNUAL REPORT 2014184

32 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(d) Interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate risk arises primarily from short-term borrowings, long-term borrowings and
convertible bond. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk
and fair value interest rate risk, respectively.

The following table details the profile of the Group’s and the Company’s net borrowings (interest-bearing
financial liabilities less interest-bearing financial assets) at the balance sheet date. The detailed interest